

TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.
Corporate Identity Number : U17309WB19809LC107991
Regd. Off: B, B. D BAG (EAST), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Tel.No. (033)22307391 ; Email: aolinfotech@vsnl.net

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Previous Three Months Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
II	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
III	Total Revenue (I+II)	-	-	-	-	-	-
IV	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Employees Benefit Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Finance Cost	0.18	0.16	0.14	0.34	0.28	0.56
e)	Depreciation & amortisation exps	-	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Other Expenditure	0.14	0.27	0.08	0.41	0.16	0.73
	Total Expenses	0.32	0.43	0.22	0.75	0.44	1.29
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	(0.32)	(0.43)	(0.22)	(0.75)	(0.44)	(1.29)
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI)	(0.32)	(0.43)	(0.22)	(0.75)	(0.44)	(1.29)
VIII	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	(0.32)	(0.43)	(0.22)	(0.75)	(0.44)	(1.29)
X	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 10/- each)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
XI	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	55.45
XII	Earning Per Share: -Basic -Diluted	(0.13) (0.13)	(0.18) (0.18)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.31) (0.31)	(0.18) (0.18)	(0.53) (0.53)

Notes:
1 The above Financial results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2018.
2 The Company is engaged in investment and financing activities. As such there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 "Segment Reporting" in respect of the Company.
3 The above quarterly results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
4 Previous period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Tirupati Screen Printing Co. Ltd
Sd/-
Rajeev Agarwal
Director
DIN: 00337332

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2018

LIKHAMI TRADING & MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
(CIN:L51491WB1983PLC036227)
Regd. Office: 2F, Park Plaza, North Bolck, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016
Ph.- 033-22642942/43, Fax-033-22642940
E-mail: info@ltml.in, Website: www.ltml.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.17 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.18 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-1.21	4.30	4.43	58.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.73	0.14	-1.80	14.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	249.55	0.14	250.48	14.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.00	0.02	198.74	11.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	214.19	88.62	223.91	-95.40
6	Equity Share Capital	149.20	149.20	149.20	149.20
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	318.98 (As on 31.03.18)	307.89 (As on 31.03.17)	318.98 (As on 31.03.18)	318.98 (As on 31.03.18)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and				

BURNPUR CEMENT LIMITED
Regd. Office : Palashdiha Panchgachia Road, P.O. Kanyapur
Asansol - 713341, Dist. Burdwan, W.B.
Phone : (033) 22623167, Fax: (033) 22623168
Email : cs@burnpurement.com, website : www.burnpurement.com
CIN No. : L27104WB1986PLC040831

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1960.81	1,958.54	879.82	3919.35	879.82	4,205.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.11)	(307.07)	(244.50)	(406.19)	(3,983.83)	(4,513.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.11)	(307.07)	(244.50)	(406.19)	(3,983.83)	(4,513.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(127.74)	(441.46)	(378.89)	(569.21)	(3,720.55)	(4,449.44)
Total comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(127.74)	(441.46)	(378.89)	(569.21)	(3,720.55)	(4,449.44)
Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	8612.44	8,612.44	8612.44	8612.44	8612.44	8,612.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(9,116.21)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in INR)						
Basic :	(0.15)	(0.51)	(0.44)	(0.66)	(4.32)	(5.17)
Diluted :	(0.15)	(0.51)	(0.44)	(0.66)	(4.32)	(5.17)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2018.
2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE(www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company's website (www.burnpurement.com)
4. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable
For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Gutguria
For Burnpur Cement Ltd.
Ashok Gutguria
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00684043

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 14, 2018

ELLENBARRIE INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD.
CIN: L24112WB1973PLC029102
Registered Office: 3A Ripon Street, Kolkata - 16
Ph: 91 33 2229123/2441 Fax: 91 33 22493396 E-mail: info@ellenbarrie.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (₹ in '000s)

Particulars	Note	3 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		Part I					
1 Revenue from operations		393,540	356,234	270,091	749,774	528,358	1,231,504
2 Other Income		4,405	1,971	90	6,376	554	10,515

EJECTA MARKETING LIMITED
(CIN : L51495WB1983PLC035864)
Registered Office : 4, Dr. S.C. Banerjee Road, 1st Floor, Room No-9, Kolkata - 700085
Tel : 033 40331013, Email : contacts@ejectamarketing.com, Website : www.ejectamarketing.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 Rs. in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended 31.03.2018 Audited
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.06.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations					
a)	Revenue from operations	2.78	54.64	27.51	57.42	27.51
b)	Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total revenue from operations (a+b)	2.78	54.64	27.51	57.42	27.51
2	Other Income	6.65	4.21	7.15	10.86	16.72
3	Total Income (1+2)	9.43	58.85	34.65	68.28	44.23
4	Expenses					
a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock in trade	4.83	39.43	26.29	44.26	26.29
c)	Changes in inventories of Finished goods, WIP & stock in trade	(3.24)	6.83	(6.75)	3.59	(6.75)
d)	Employee benefit expenses	1.60	2.94	1.45	4.54	3.97
e)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Depreciation & Ammortization Exp	0.31	0.09	0.04	0.40	0.09
g)	Other expenditure	5.08	8.14	4.40	13.22	9.33
	Total expenses	8.58	57.43	25.42	66.01	32.93
5	Profit/(Loss) Before exceptional items and tax(3-4)	0.85	1.42	9.23	2.27	11.30
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	0.85	1.42	9.23	2.27	11.30
8	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
	Current tax	-	0.44	2.85	0.44	3.49
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (7-8)	0.85	0.98	6.38	1.83	7.81
10	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expenses of discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation(after Tax)(10-11)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/Loss for the Period (9+12)	0.85	0.98	6.38	1.83	7.81
14	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
15	Total Comprehensive Income(13+14)	0.85	0.98	6.38	1.83	7.81
16	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1457.65	1457.65	1457.65	1457.65	1457.65
17	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
18	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs)					
(a)	Basic	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.05
(b)	Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.05

Notes:
1. The Audit Committee reviewed the above results in its meeting held on 13th November, 2018. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2018 approved the above results and its release.
2. Figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / re-classified wherever necessary.
3. This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
For Ejecta Marketing Limited
Ruhini Kumar Chakraborty
Wholetime Director
DIN : 08124270

Place : Kolkata
Dated : November 13, 2018

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, Kolkata : 700 016
CIN No : L15492WB1929PLC006618
Phone : (033) 2229 3241, Fax : (033) 2249 6587
Website : www.methonitea.com, Email : methoni@methonitea.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (₹ in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended On			Six Months Ended On		Year Ended 31.03.2018
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
I Revenue from Operations	477.55	174.89	504.76	652.44	670.54	1,468.39
II Other Income	22.69	2.80	0.23	25.49	2.91	59.69
III Total Income (I+II)	500.24	177.69	504.99	677.93	673.45	1,528.09
IV Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed (Note 2)	-	2.44	14.19	2.44	40.61	41.70
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work -in progress	(148.17)	(149.36)	(97.10)	(297.53)	(312.91)	14.52
(c) Employee benefit expenses	313.58	303.33	279.40	616.91	527.65	1,007.76
(d) Finance Cost	0.43	0.37	-	0.80	1.45	20.24
(e) Depreciation and Amortization expenses	10.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	36.08
(f) Other expenditure	170.73	139.13	175.23	309.86	307.33	519.10

